72266

		Vol M87
		IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF
	2	IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR JOSEPHINE COUNTY
	3	of
	4	그는 것 같은 것 같
-	5	- MOTSCHENBACHER,
	6	Deceased.
	7	The personal representation
		The personal representative filed his final account on January 19, 1987, and the time of
	8	
	9	with no objections filed, the Court finds that:
51	10	1
8	11	All Oregon income, inheritance and personal property taxes
HU I	12	have been paid and appropriate roles
2	- 13	have been paid and appropriate releases and clearances therefor have been filed herein.
MAR	14	
87		The personal man
•	15	The personal representative waives any fee for his services herein.
	16	
	17	3.
	18	Reasonable attorneys' fees are \$2.751 00 m
	19	Reasonable attorneys' fees are \$2,751.00 pursuant to the provi-
	20	
	21	4. Remaining expenses of administration are:
	22	Reasonable attorneys' fees
	23	Miscellaneous costa
	24	costs of administration
		or interact any auditional taxes percent
	25	costs in connection with distribution of income targets and preparation of
:	26	income tax returns.
2	27	\$5,000.00
LAW	SBURY & CAU YERS	UBLE DECREE OF FINAL DISTRIBUTION - Page 1.
P. O. N	IXTH STREET OX 378 DREGON 97526	Page 1.

cK 00

SCHULTZ, SAL LAI P. O. BOX 37 P. O. BOX 37 GRANTS PASS, OREGO 476-8825

1 5. The remainder of the estate assets after payment of the expenses 3955 2 set forth above is vested in the following devisees under decedent's 3 will: 4 NAME 5 RELATIONSHIP Vicki Alarie AGE 6 ADDRESS Granddaughter Legal 531 Skyway 7 Distributive Share: Grants Pass, OR 97526 All telephone stock together with 8 dividends earned thereon. Robert Motschenbacher 9 Son Legal 11434 69th Place So. 10 Distributive Share: Seattle, WA 98178 One-half of cash on hand or on deposit. 11 Gerald Motschenbacher Son 12 Legal 1630 Apple Lane Grants Pass, OR 97526 Distributive Share: 13 One-half of cash on hand or on deposit; all automobiles; and the residue of estate 14 including the "H" bonds. 15 6. A true and correct accounting of the administration of the estate, 16 including all receipts and disbursements, is shown on Exhibit "A" 17 attached to the final account on file herein. 18 19 7. Proof of mailing the notice of the time for filing objections to 20 the final account and petition for decree of final distribution has 21 been filed herein. 22 IT IS HEREBY ORDERED AND DECREED: 23 24 That the final account is approved. 1. The personal representative is directed to pay the 25 2. remaining expenses of administration as set forth above. 26 The personal representative is allowed the sum of \$2,751.00 27 SCHULTZ, SALISBURY & CAUBLE DECREE OF FINAL DISTRIBUTION - Page 2. LAWYERS III S. E. SIXTH STREET P. O. BOX 378 GRANTS PASS, OREGON 97526 476-8825

	3956							
1	as just and reasonable compensation for the services of his attorney	ys.						
2	4. The personal representative is directed to make distribu-							
2	tion of the remaining estate property to the persons and in the							
з 4	amounts set forth in paragraph 5 above and said property is hereby							
	vested in said persons in the amounts set forth.							
5	DATED: February /3, 1987.							
6								
7	L. A. CUSHING							
8	Circuit Judge LA.CUSHING							
9	Submitted by: Louis F. Schultz, Jr. OSB #50105							
10	Personal Representative: Gerald Motschenbacher	÷						
11	1630 Apple Lane Grants Pass, OR 97526							
12	476-7117							
13								
14								
15								
16								
17								
2010 - 1000 <sup>11</sup> 1870 - 18								
19								
20								
21								
22								
23	the original on the neutron of the represented the original of the in this action							
24								
26 AFTER RECO	Circuit Court Ariest Court Administrator State of Oregon - Josephine Courty DI DRC							
27 RETURN TO: SCHULTZ, SALISE								
LAWY1	ERS THE CALL AND							
P. O. BO GRANTS PASS, O 476-BI	REGON 97526							
- -	1							
	1911							
n Alexandre Alexandre - Alexandre	Svelys Stein. (instance of the second s							

## 3956

In autorie compensation for the services of his attorneys. A second depresentative is directed to woke distribumentations estate property to the persons and in the property is horeby.

> n d**e <u>1985</u>, <u>Cl</u>yzowany solo d Status - Status**

## CLIFFURELD:

## Circuit Judge Jumpress

1630 Apple Lane Arante Pass, OR 37526 476-7117

This instrument is a correct copy of the original on file in this office	SCHULTZ, SALISBURY & CAUBLE WAT TAY SALISBURY & CAUBLE SIO N.W. 6th GRANTS PASS, ORE.			
CATTEST FEB 1 & 1007	7801 8 I 837			
State of Oregon Josephine County	] នា 🖉 នេ ស្ ន 🛈			
NOTION STREET	0N - Page 3.			

## STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

Filed f	for record at reques	t of	Schultz,	Salisbur	y & Cau	ble. Lawy	ers the	12th	day
of	March	A.D., 19	at	8:51	- 0 0 10 ch	and	a duly recorded is	n Vol	<u>M87</u> ,
		of	Deeds		······································	on Page			
EEE	\$17.00				Evely	m Biehn,	County Cle	rk	The second